SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector

OCT 0 1 2013

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 179, Item 26. Last assessed To: Donald Ellis Brimley, Trustee for the ABFK Trust to an undivided ½ interest and J.S. Haskins to an undivided ½ interest. District 1/1 [\$138.80]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from J.S. Haskins, last assesse for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 271062032-1;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the March 17, 2008 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 12, 2008. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 9, 2008, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

(continued on page two)

Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA	Current	Fiscal Year:	Next Fisca	ıl Year:	Total Co	ost:	0	ngoing Cost:	POLICY/C	THE RESIDENCE OF STREET
COST	\$	138.80	\$	0.00	\$	138.80	\$	0.00	Carlo de la Carlo de	
NET COUNTY COST	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	Consent	Policy 5
SOURCE OF FUNI	DS: Fu	und 65595 E	Excess F	roceeds fr	om Tax	(Sale	٠.	Budget Adjustn	nent: NO	
								For Fiscal Year:	13/14	1
C.E.O. RECOMME	NDAT	ION:				Al		1647 33 15-		

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley

Navs:

None

Absent: Date:

None

XC:

October 22, 2013 Treasurer, Auditor

MU CC 15 PH 3: 19

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

District: 1/1

Agenda Number:

Kecia Harper-Ihem

Positions Added Change Order

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 179, Item 26.

Last Assessed To: Donald Ellis Brimley, Trustee for the ABFK Trust to an undivided ½ interest and J.S. Haskins to an undivided ½ interest

DATE: OCT 0 1 2013 **PAGE**: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to J.S. Haskins in the amount of \$138.80, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND: Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from J.S. Haskins based on a Grant Deed Recorded March 14, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0125128.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that J.S. Haskins be awarded excess proceeds in the amount \$138.80. Since there are no other claimants the excess proceeds in the amount of \$138.80 will remain unclaimed. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the last assessee of the property and Pursuant to Section 4673.1 (2) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, since there were no other claimants the remaining unclaimed excess proceeds are being transferred to the Auditor's office for apportionment.

Pursuant to Section 4673.1 (2) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, the remaining balance of the proceeds to be distributed under this section shall be distributed to each tax fund in an amount bearing the same proportion to the balance remaining as the tax rate for each fund bears to the total tax rate applicable to the property for the fiscal year preceding that in which the property was sold.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim form and supporting documentation are attached.

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer and Tax Collecto	or .
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds	
TC 179 Item 26 Assessment No.:	
Assessee: ROSIEN, RONALD A TR & DONNA I	LTR ASK 3
Situs: NONE	
Date Sold: March 17, 2008	
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 12, 2008	
Final Date to Submit Claim: May 12, 2009	CTOR
Recorder's Document No.2008-0125120; reco I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the atta hereto each item of documentation supporting the	ntioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside Countried on 03/14/2008. A copy of this document is attached her ched assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached claim submitted. RED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
	008 by The Rosien Trust dated November 2, 1988
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale	process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants wi
organization of the respective port	proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the tion of the claim.
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoi	ng is true and correct.
Executed this7th_ day ofMay	20 ⁰⁹ at Oxnard, California
D.S. Haslins	County, State
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
J. S. HASKINS	
Print Name	Print Name
P. O. Box 5999, Oxnard, CA 93031	Time Name
Street Address	Street Address
Oxnard, CA 93031	
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip
(805) 253-0316	
Phone Number	Phone Number
	SCO 8-21 (1-99)

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

1002 (1/94)

EXHIBIT 'A'

That portion of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 28, Township 3 South, Range 5 West, San Bernardino Base and Meridian, described as follows:

COMMENCING at a point 495 feet South and 250 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 28. Township 3 South, Range 5 West, San Bernardino Base and Maridian, Rancho El Sobranto De San Jacinto, in Riverside County California:

Thence in a Southerly direction following a line parallel with the West line of said Section 28, a distance of 165 feet to a stake; Thence in a Westerly direction following a line parallel with the North line of said Section 28, a distance of 50 feet to a stake; Thence in a Northerly direction following a line parallel with the West line of said Section 28, a distance of 165 feet to a stake; Thence in an Easterly direction following a line parallel with the North line of said Section 28, a distance of 50 feet to a stake, which is the Point of Beginning.

(Also known as Lot 209 of Assessor's Map No. 56.)

Assessor's Parcel No. 271 062 032-1



2008-0125128 03/14/2008 00:00A

State of California						
County of LOS Angeles	}					
stanty or post in increas						
On March 13, 2008 before me, 6	wenddyn Rumphrzy notany au					
personally appeared Royald A	P. Rosien and Donna L. Rosien					
personally appeared TCD IDIO F	Newsier and ConnaL Kosien					
	, vanista) or orbinal(a)					
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to					
	Do trip person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the					
	willing instrument and acknowledged to me that					
GWENDOLYN FLANDEN	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the					
Commission # 1734446	misuumem the person(s), or the antity upon behalf of					
Notary Public - California	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
Mr.Comm. BiptersApr.3,3011						
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws					
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
	Men at a last					
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Multiplication Public					
Though the information (OPTIONAL					
Though the information below is not required by it and could prevent fraudulent removal a	AW, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document					
	and reasonable of the second reging on the pocument					
•	uw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.					
escription of Attached Document	and the form to another document.					
escription of Attached Document tle or Type of Document:	and reattachment of this form to another document. Deed					
escription of Attached Document	Deed					
escription of Attached Document tle or Type of Document:	and the form to another document.					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages:/					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages:/					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages: Signer's Name: DOI 11 20 L. ROSIEN					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Do 7: 20 L. Rosien Individual					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Doi 1: 70 L. Rosien Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages:					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages:					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages:					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages:					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Signer's Name: DV 7: 24 L. ROSIEN Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Climited General Richer Humanner Attorney in Fact Strustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:					
escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document:	Deed Number of Pages:					

2008-0125129 93/14/2006 86:098 3 of 4



LARRY W. WARD COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Recorder P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA 92502-0751 (951) 486-7000

www.riversideacr.com

NOTARY CLARITY

Under the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, I certify under the penalty of perjury that the notary seal on the document to which this statement is attached reads as follows:

Name of Not	ary:	idolyn Pun	·phrey	
Commission	#: 17364	66		
Place of Exec	eution: Ri	verside		
Date Commis	sion Expires:	Agr. 3	2011	
Date:	3 - 13-	2008		
Signature:		26		
Print Name:	Travis	HoeFert		



2008-0125128 09/14/2000 UB 00/ 4 of 4

ACR 186P-AS4RE0 (Rev. 07/2005)